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© 0 N o 0o A WON P

[
o

11

Paul Poore

Rob Hoeft
Brodie Becksted
Steve Vasquez
Zack Ravagni
Brian Goff

Matt Wedler
Jeff Peterson
David St. George
Jeff Flowers

TC Evans

Most Improved Golfer Report

Oregon Golf Association
Salishan Golf Links

Handicap Index Revision Range: 9/1/12024 - 9/30/2024

Club Starting
Membership Handicap
Type Index
Standard 10.9
Standard 11.7
Standard 18.2
Standard 154
Standard 8.8
Standard 3.5
Standard 1.8
Standard 26.7
Standard 7.9
Standard 15.1
Standard 12.8

Starting

Differential

87.2
70.4
145.6
122.8
70.5
28.3
14.6
80.1
63.4
120.5
102.2
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Ending
Handicap Ending
Index Differential Factor
9.0 71.8 1.090
9.9 79.3 1.082
16.1 128.9 1.075
13.5 107.8  1.075
7.4 58.8 1.072
2.5 20.2  1.069
1.0 8.0 1.062
24.6 123.2  1.057
6.9 55.0 1.053
14.0 112.2 1.042
11.8 94.7 1.042

Total Golfers: 49
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Report Execution Date/Time: 9/30/2024 7:43:54 AM

Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2

Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2
A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



Rank

Golfer Name

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Jeff Anderson
Tom Vick
Harrison Blake
Eric Eversley
Terry Lovis
Kevin Long
Adam Shanks
Paul Beach
Paul Brown
Rick Hatton
Tom Graves
Randy Wood
Don Bruzzi
Ryley Wienert
Kurtis Duncan
Peter Berger

Club

Membership

Type

Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard

Starting
Handicap
Index

15.0
10.6
20.2
17.3
18.4
21.5

5.4
15.8
13.3

3.1

7.9
20.4
11.3
20.1
15.9
16.9

Starting

Differential

120.3
84.6
80.8

138.3

147.2

171.6
43.4
33.5

106.7
24.4
63.3

163.0
90.0

161.1

127.1

Bk

Ending
Handicap Ending
Index Differential Factor
13.9 110.8 1.042
9.7 77.9 1.041
19.0 949 1.039
16.2 1299 1.039
17.4 1389 1.034
20.5 164.1 1.031
4.9 38.9 1.030
15.0 45.1 1.030
12.6 100.9 1.028
2.7 21.8 1.027
7.4 59.3 1.026
19.6 156.4  1.025
10.8 86.3 1.022
19.5 155.8 1.019
15.4 1229 1.018
16.4 131.1  1.018

Total Golfers: 49
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Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2
Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2

A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



Rank Golfer Name
28 Eliot Jenkins
29 Charles Dean
30 Chris Bothman
31 Dennis Denton
32 Mr Terry Bruns
33 Russ Johnson
34 Ken Riley
35 Jonathan Ortiz-Myers

36 Nathan Jensen
37 Don Pfaff

38 Jeff Elsasser

39 Justin Stokes

40 Phil Hawkins

41 Gail Stonebreaker
42 Clyde Reid

43 Robert Blackman

Club

Membership

Type

Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard

Starting

Handicap

Index
6.0
11.3
14.3
18.8
8.6
20.2
22.7
9.7
2.0
21.5
5.8
7.7
30.2
20.4
17.8
13.9

Starting

Differential

48.3
90.4
114.0
158.6
68.7
161.3
181.6
77.2
15.8
172.2
46.5
63.2
241.9
163.0
142.1
110.9

Ending
Handicap Ending
Index Differential Factor
57 45.8 1.017
10.9 87.4  1.017
14.0 112.0 1.012
18.5 1529 1.010
8.4 67.1 1.010
19.9 158.8  1.009
22.4 1789  1.009
9.5 75.6  1.009
1.9 15.2 1.007
21.3 170.4 1.006
5.7 45.3 1.006
7.6 61.3 1.005
30.0 240.1  1.005
20.3 162.2  1.003
17.7 141.2  1.003
13.9 111.2  1.000

Total Golfers: 49
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Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2
Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2
A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128

Improvement factor: 1.128



Rank Golfer Name

44 Paul Coggin

45 Craig Chambers
46 Peter Ellingsen
47 David Veit

48 Brian Green

49 Robert Arce-Torres

Club

Membership

Type

Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard

Starting
Handicap
Index

16.1
21.4
16.8
19.4
20.1

6.6

Starting

Differential

129.1
177.2
134.4
155.5
161.0

52.7

Ending
Handicap Ending
Index Differential Factor
16.1 129.1 1.000
21.4 171.5 1.000
16.8 134.4  1.000
19.4 155.1  1.000
20.1 160.9 1.000
6.6 52.8  1.000

Total Golfers: 49
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Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2
Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2
A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128

Improvement factor: 1.128



